
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1938
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2000
EXPANSION OF AIRPORTS IN RAJASTHAN .
JASWANT SINGH BISHNOI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of airports in Jodhpur district of Rajasthan;

(b) whether the Government propose to expand the Salavas airport at Jodhpur;

(c) if so, the time by which it is likely to be expanded;

(d) whether the Government are considering to construct an airport at Falaudi; and

(e) if so, the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a) :- There are six airstrips/airfields in Jodhpur district.
(b) :- Airstrip at Salawas belongs to Ministry of Defence(IAF). Airports Authority of India (AAI) has no plans to develop it.
(c) :- Does not arise.
(d) :- No, Sir.
(e) :- Does not arise.
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